MOUNT BEAUTY

Club News
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Mount Beauty Golf Club Inc.
PO Box 23

Mount Beauty Vic 3699

Ph: 0459 679 356

DIARY DATES
MAY 2023
Saturday 6 May: Monthly Medal
Saturday 27 May: 4 Ball Ambrose
JUNE 2023
Saturday 3 June: Monthly Medal

Saturday 10 June: 4BBB Stephen Green
Memorial Trophy

Monday 12 June: Queen’s Birthday Stableford

Saturday 17 June: Par

Saturday 24 June: 4BBB Multiplier

JULY 2023

Saturday 1 July: Monthly Medal

The full 2023 schedule of events can be viewed

April 2023

COMMITTEE NEWS

Thank you to all who attended at West Peak
to support our night for the Raffle. The club
was presented with $680 on the night. This
money always comes in handy and the
Committee thanks West Peak and all the
businesses who donate the prizes for these
nights every Friday. | would like to say thank
you very much to Henry Ziemnicki for his
assistance on the night with selling the tickets
and distributing the prizes to the winners.
There are usually around 20 prizes ranging
from bottles of wine, skin care products, meal
vouchers and meat trays. On our nights there
is also 2 vouchers for a round of golf donated
by the club, however these are usually
returned 3 or 4 times for a redraw as
members or non-golfers win them!

The OneGolf system for scoring our comp
rounds has been tweaked by Peter Dilley to
include Live Scoring so we can follow the
progress of our fellow competitors in a given
comp on the Leaderboard function in MiScore.

If anyone has anything to put up on our
Facebook (MtBeautyGolf) or Instagram page

(mtbeautygolfclub) please send your news to communications@mtbeautygolfclub.org.au.

If you wish to contact any of the Committee please do so at committee @mtbeautygolfclub.org.au or

ring 0459 679 356.

Don'’t forget to give your points to Mount Beauty Golf Club at the
Foodworks in town. Our number is 1036.
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FOODWORKS

COURSE NEWS

March / April was a huge month for infrastructure works for the volunteer ground staff at the Club with
earth works for the 2 new tanks, pipes for the tracks and tees that Dave Browning has built, ¥ of the
concrete for the Maintenance Shed, tree removal, mower servicing, and end of summer/early autumn
greens work being carried out. Thanks to the Upper Kiewa Valley Lions Club for their financial
assistance with the concreting of our Maintenance Shed.

Our 2 new 250,000L tanks were installed by
Pioneer Tanks at the end of April just behind the
10" green. These tanks will be filled from the bores
over the next few weeks. They will provided a great
back-up for our watering system in the event of a
dry summer. We will now be able to confidently
water tees as well as greens on a regular basis.
Maybe down the track some strategic areas on
fairways will be able
to get needed water
as well.

Thank you very
much to the Mount O BendgoBank
Beauty & District
Community Bank for
their financial assistance as we would not have been able to undertake this project without their help.

_Supporting
your community

ANZAC Day proved a hot one at the club,
specifically down on the 121" & 13" holes corner
& next to the new 18™ tee area, when Don &
Dave set fire to our rather large Burn Piles.
Surprisingly they did not burn as hot as we
anticipated, which was probably a good thing. A
huge thank you to Dave Browning for his

Between 12th & 13th holes

massive clean-up efforts once the burn
was finished.
Thanks for the photos Don.

In front of the 18th Tee
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At the end of ANZAC week we had several dead & dying trees removed along the 15t fairway at the

request of neighbours seeking views of the mountains, and a clean-up of the vacant block at the top
of Mount St. Thank you for donations contributed by neighbours for this job.

The Mount St block job took a little longer because a wasp nest was discovered among the willows

which required a couple of nights to eliminate. Thanks to Ben Truan, (Tru Tree Care), and his crew

for the work they do for us.

NO CARTS are to be bought closer than 10 metres to ANY green.
The Committee and the volunteers thank you for your consideration.

A big ‘Shout Out’ to all the volunteers who are working steadily on keeping the course in such great
condition.

PAST EVENTS

Easter Saturday was a Par event with a field of 24, including 2 visitors from
Woodend & Devil's Bend, competing for the podium placements.

Roger Church proved victorious with a creditable +1 while Stuie Jelbart, Dave
Etherton, Wes Dowel & Ron Gallagher took home balls for their EVEN
rounds.

NTP's on the 7th went to Tony Campen, along with the Tatts Ticket from the
Tawonga South Newsagency & PO. 9th & 17th to Roger Church with Dave
Etherton taking home the money on the 18th.

Easter Monday was a day for a Mixed Stableford comp with 2 Ladies
turning out with 21 men. The event was won by Victor Selway with 38
points followed by Ross Rynehart & Tony Campen with 36 points, Richard
Wilson on 34 & quite a few on 33 points, Steuart Snooks, Carol
Bartholomew, Stuart Hergt & Michael Bartholomew.

NTP's to Trevor English on the 9th, Victor Selway 17" with Peter Hertzog
getting the money on the 18th. No-one got on the 7% so the Club got

the Tatts Ticket from the Tawonga South Newsagency & PO.

NOUNT JRAUTY

Fusion Safety
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Saturday 15 April was the final round of the Club
Championships. The top 4 in each grade were
seeded to play together and come into the
clubhouse in the last groups to the appreciation
of the 'mere mortals' making up the rest of the
field.

Victor Selway came from just behind Roger
Church at the outset to claim the Club Champion
Title. Peter Dilley romped home, he won the
day's comp, to claim B Grade from Tony
Campen & the very close 54 Hole Handicap Title
from Stuie Jelbart. C Grade was comfortably won
by Stuie from Taf Sullivan. (Photo attached:
Peter Dilley (L), Stuie Jelbart (Centre), Victor
Selway (R).)

Final Scores, best 3 of 4 rounds, for the
Championships:

A Grade: Victor Selway 241, Roger Church 244,
Mick Luscombe 250

B Grade: Peter Dilley 260, Tony Campen 273,
Trevor English 284

C Grade: Stuie Jelbart 288, Taf Sullivan 302,
Fred Gerardson 307

54 Hole Handicap: Peter Dilley 221, Stuie Jelbart

LoR: 222, Roger Church 223
Peter Dilley, B Grade Champion & 54 Hole Handicap Champion.  |ndividual winners in the day's event were Peter
Stuart Jelbart, C Grade Champion. Dilley with a net 69 on a countback from Taf
Victor Selway, Club Champion Sullivan. Balls went to Ross Rynehart, Trevor

English & Mick Luscombe for their net 75's.
NTP's to Peter Hertzog on the 7th, along with the Tatts Ticket from the Tawonga South Newsagency
& PO. 9th to Roger Church, 17th Stuie Jelbart with Taf Sullivan earning the money on the 18th.

TO SEE HOW YOU WENT IN THE CHAMPIONSHIPS SEE THE NEXT FEW PAGES

Saturday 22 April we had 24 turn out for our Saturday Par round. Coming
home with an EVEN score was Victor Selway followed by Roger Church,
Bruce Plant, Tony Campen & Trevor English with their -2's.

NTP's went to the club on the 71" along with the Tatts Ticket from the
Tawonga South Newsagency & PO. 91" went to Dave Etherton, 17" to Alan
Retallick and the money on the 18™ to the club.

ALTITUD3 Supporting
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Mount Beauty Golf Club

Competition Graded Field Report
Saturday, 18 March 2023

Competition : Club Championships

Type : Gross

Course : Total Entrants : null
Description :

PCC Groups :
Time Of Day PCC Gender Tee Blocks
All Day 0.0 Male Mens Blue
All Day 0.0 Male Mens Blue
All Day 0.0 Male Mens Red, Mens Blue
All Day 0.0 Male Mens Blue

Ran Name Golflink PCC Daily New GA Score
HiC HIC

Grade Grade A

1 Viclor Selway 3141402916 0.0 5 58 241
2 Roger Church 3141402860 0.0 7 6.9 244
3 Michael Luscombe 3141402802 0.0 7 6.8 250
4 David Browning 3141402858 0.0 8 8.1 253
5 Peter Hertzog 3141402794 0.0 10 108 254
6 Allan Retallick 3141402812 0.0 T 7.3 257
7 Samuel Bellchambers 3141402954 0.0 9 9.1 260
8 Peter Johns 3141402797 0.0 9 9.3 93
Grade Grade B

1 Peter Dilley 3141402866 0.0 13 13.4 260
2 Tony Campen 3141402777 0.0 12 119 273
3 Trevor English 3141402788 0.0 17 17.5 284
4 Darren Flay 3141402790 0.0 18 189 285
5 Malcolm Deans 3141402915 0.0 16 16.9 286 G/B
g Ron Gallagher 3141402947 0.0 17 16.8 286
7 David Etherton 3141402969 0.0 17 17.8 288

Printed by MiClub

Page: 1



Ran

8
9
10
11

Name

Stephen Short
Ross Rynehart
Paul Sullivan

Ben Peacock

Grade Grade C

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
1

Stuart Jelbart
Taf Sullivan
Fred Gerardson
Sam Perry

Len Tonn

Bruce Plant
Steuart Snooks
Damien Allport
Michael Bartholomew
Brett Williams
Terry Mulholland
Syd Thomas

Joe Mero

Printed by MiClub

Golflink

3141402814
3141402554
2140200326
3141402904

3141402874
3141402819
3141402560
3141402998
3141402875
3141402987
3141402972
3141402948
3141402773
3141402949
3020600430
3141402822
3141402919

PCC

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Daily New GA

HIC
16
14
14
12

22
25
25
27
24
31
28
32
21
32
32
20
a2

HIC
16.0

15.0
13.9
11.8

225
257
253
272
24.2
32.0
29.0
326
21.9
31.9
329
26.1
39.1

Page . 2

Score

184
187
91
94

288
302
307
316
317
222
227
244
100
107
128
215
114



Mount Beauty Golf Club

Tourpament : 54 Hole Handicap Championship

Competition Saturday, 18 March 2023

Description : Competltion Nett

Course Name : Total Entrants : 32
Rank  Golilink Participant Name Handicap Total Rounds Prize

NETT
1 3141402866 Peter Dillay 13 221 77,75, 69
2 3141402874 Stuart Jelbart 22 222 68, 76, 78
3 3141402860 Roger Church 7 223 71,76, 78
4 3141402794 Peter Hertzog 10 224 75,72, 77
5 3141402916 Victor Selway & 226 76, 73,77
6 3141402819 Taf Sullivan 25 227 84, 74, 69
7 3141402802 Michael Luscombe 7 229 C/B 7777, 75
8 3141402858 David Browning 8 229 75,72,82
g 3141402790 Darren Flay 18 231 76,78, 77
10 3141402960 Fred Gerardson 25 232 71,81, 80
11 3141402788 Trever English 17 233C/B 77,81, %5
12 3141402954 Samuel Bellchambers 9 233 73,82, 78
13 3141402998 Sam Perry 27 235 Gfe 79,77, 79
14 3141402947 Ron Gallagher 17 235 68, 77,90
15 3141402812 Allan Retallick 7 236 79,77, B0
16 31414025869 David Etherton 17 237 C/B 79,81, 77
17 3141402777 Tony Campen 12 237 79,80, 78
18 3141402915 Malcelm Deans 16 238 71,87, 80
19 3141402875 Len Tonn 24 245 78, 88,79
20 3141402814 Stephen Short 16 152 73,79
21 3141402994 Ross Rynehart 14 159 84, 75
22 3141402987 Bruce Plant 31 160 80, 80
23 3141402972 Steuart Snooks 28 171 77,94
24 3141402948 Damien Allport 32 180 ag, 94
25 3141402949 Brett Williams 32 78 75
26 2140200326 Paul Sullvan 14 77 77
27 3141402773 Michael Bartholomaw 21 79 79
28 3141402904 Ben Peacock 12 82 82
29 3141402797 Peater Johns 9 84 84
30 3020800430 Temy Mulholland 32 96 96
3141402822 Syd Thomas 20 169 90, 79
3141402919 Joe Mero 32 82 82

Printed by MiClub
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ANZAC Day, Tuesday 25 April, 23 competitors, including 2 Ladies,
took to the field for the Stableford Comp.

Successful in holding off the field was Peter Dilley with 37 points
followed by Macca Deans, 36 points, with Trevor English beating
Victor Selway on a countback with 35 points apiece.

NTP’s went to Victor on the 7" along with the Tatts Ticket from the
Tawonga South Newsagency & Post Office. The 9" went to Ron
Gallagher, 17™ to Rick Biesboer. The money on the 18th went to
Peter Dilley.

Legacy were the biggest winners on the day with a $230 donation
being made by the club.

On Saturday 29 April 12 pairs fought out the 2 Ball
Stableford Multiplier on a glorious Mount Beauty
Autumn day.

Roger Church & Sam Bellchambers thrashed us all
with their 76 points, 72 points is a par game for this
format. Not even close was Fred Gerardson &
Victor Selway on a countback from Peter Dilley &
Allan Retallick with their 56 points.

NTP's on the 7th was Victor Selway along with the
Tatts Ticket from the Tawonga South Newsagency
& PO, 9th to Don Mason, 17th to Michael
Bartholomew.

With a great shot, 6 inches away, was Dave
Etherton taking the money on the 18th.

LADIES COMPETITIONS

Wednesday 5 April the 9 hole stableford (front 9) winner was Jooyon Kang-Redmond (34) with 18
points. Runner-up was Lynda Barter (30) with 17 points. NTP 7th Lynda Barter

Saturday 8 April the 9 hole stableford (back 9) winner was Carol Bartholomew (34) with 17 points.
Runner-up was Liz Harvey (23) with 14 points

The Saturday 15 April 9 hole stableford (front) winner was Jooyon Kang-Redmond
(34) with 20 points. Runner-up was Ute Svoboda (46) with 14 points. NTP 7th Jooyon Kang-
Redmond.

3NE & &

SOLID GOLD HITS €3 5754 4384
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Wednesday 26 April the Ladies played a 9 hole stableford (back 9). The Winner was Lynda Barter
(29) with 16 points. Runner-up was Ruth Rynehart (50)

Saturday 29 April 9 holes stableford (front) winner was Lynda Barter again (29) this time with 17
points on a countback from Liz Harvey (23). NTP (2nd shot on the 7th) was Carol Bartholomew.

Thanks to Liz Harvey for supplying the newsletter with the Ladies’ results.

HOME & AWAY

Liz Harvey reported:

3 of our Ladies, Carol Bartholomew, Liz Harvey and Jooyon
Kang-Redmond represented our club at the Ladies Annual
Bowl at Corowa. They went across the day before

and practised 9 holes in the afternoon. Corowa's course
was still recovering from the terrible floods when 9 of their
27 holes were 5 metres underwater as the Murray River
took it over.

None of their bunkers were playable and were designated
GUR which we were quite happy about as we are not used
to bunkers. Although we weren't amongst the winners
(Corowa won the Bowl), Carol and Jooyon had good scores
on the day.

Liz Harvey, Carol Bartholomew & Jooyon Kang-
Redmond at Corowa GC

This photo shows that playing comps at other clubs is not all
hard work! Liz, Carol & Jooyon enjoyed a few bubbles at
Corowa.

On Saturday 22 April unfortunately only 1 of our ladies played
at Beechworth when they held a special day which was
cancelled in the wet Easter weather.

Coming up on 11 & 12 May is the Myrtleford Bowl in
conjunction with their Annual Tournament. 4 of our Ladies are
planning to compete.

OzZTEKMN)

CONSTRUCTIONS

0468 990 882
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UPCOMING EVENTS

Here is a link to the Tee Time Sheets where you can put your name down for a tee time on Saturdays
& special days. The Full Program for 2023 can be viewed here.

Anyone with a Handicap is welcome to join either the Men or the Ladies on Wednesdays & Saturdays
for their comps. The Ladies play at 11am for 11.15am on both days and the men at noon for 12.30pm
both days.

Saturday 6 May: Monthly Medal
Saturday 27 May: 4 Ball Ambrose
Saturday 3 June: Monthly Medal

Saturday 10 June: An important tournament for us — the 4BBB Stephen Green Memorial Trophy
commemorating the person responsible for our Club changing from Sand Scrapes to Greens.

Monday 12 June: Queen’s Birthday Stableford
Saturday 17 June: Par
Saturday 24 June: 4BBB Multiplier — grab a partner

Saturday 1 July: Monthly Medal

The results of Wednesday and Saturday Men’s & Ladies’ events are posted in the ‘Alpine Observer’
every week (Wednesdays) if anyone is interested in extra results from events not mentioned in the
newsletter.

EAGLE’S NEST RAIDED

Amongst all the fun & frivolity on Saturday 29 April in our 4BBB
Multiplier Rick Biesboer chipped in for 2 on the Par 4 8th taking home
the Falls Creek Coaches Eagles Nest.

Well done Rick.

Y.

WALLABY HOMES

CAV PLUMB 0481356 614
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MIXED SUNDAY SOCIAL GOLF

Liz Harvey did a great job at the club encouraging newcomers to join her on the Ladies Social
Sundays. She had a group of 5 regulars attending. To expand this group Liz instigated a Mixed Social
Golf day for the next few Sundays. Sunday 16 April was the first of these and an unexpectedly large
group of 11 came out to play.

Liz reports:

On a glorious Sunday afternoon we had 19
players for our second of 6 Sunday social golf
events. We played in small groups with one
group playing a complete back 9 and the rest
making use of our par 3 course which is being
developed, using our present greens with a
variety of hit off places. It was a great day and
finished off with drinks out on the balcony. If
anyone else is interested in joining us please
turn up at 3pm for the next 3 Sundays.

The next 3 Sundays are scheduled at this
stage and judging by the increasing turn-out
to these they may continue for longer.

These Social Sundays are open to anyone
wanting to join Liz. Tee off is at 3pm for 9
holes on the Par 3 course with drinks and
banter on the deck afterward. Just turn up
with your clubs on the day. Free for
members, $5 for non-members.

Enquiries to Liz on 0447 467 022

MOUNTAIN CREEK

MOUNT BEAUTY

MOTOR INN

INFO@MBMIL.COM AL

(03) 5754 4145
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RECIPROCAL AND LOCAL CLUB NEWS

NEDGA now has a website @ nedga.org.au which has all the information needed to find out what is
happening in golf in our district. The fixtures for 2023 have been loaded to this website.

Myrtleford GC will host the Ladies Challenge Bowl on Thursday 11 May. Entry $35 per player
(Includes Bowl Entry & lunch.) Shotgun start : 9.00 am for 9.30 am. Ladies 18 Hole Stableford (A, B &
C Grades.) Challenge Bowl Team Event (Best 3 of 4 scores) Entries at kerry.newton@bigpond.com

Yackandandah GC is hosting the NEDGA Sand Green Championship on Friday 26 May. 9.00am for
9.30am Shotgun Start. A and B Grade Handicap Winners and Runners Up. Sand Green Team
Championship & Incorporating Round 1 of the Mary Cardwell Seniors Perpetual Trophy

To qualify for this event, you must be 65 years old in this calendar year. Competitor’s scratch score
from the Sandgreen Championship, is combined with their best scratch 18 hole score from the District
Championships of the same year. Entries

The Men's Sand Greens Championship Flyer will be held at Yackandandah GC on 28 May. Shot gun
start 8:30 am for 9:00 am. $40 Lunch included. Men’s 27 Holes - $40. Entries via GolfBox

Entry fee - $30 per person, including lunch

Friday 2 June is Tarrawingee GC’s AG Warehouse Bowl event for teams of 3. 9.00 for 9.30 Start. 18
holes Stableford. A, B & C grades. NTP’s. Veterans and Super Veterans (18 hole). Small Teams.
Entry Fee $30.00. Includes Lunch. Payment on the day. Email entries to Di McLaughlin
laugh@westnet.com.au

Over that weekend Myrtleford GC will hold their Torneo di Golf Annuale in conjunction with La Fiera
Myrtleford. Friday 12 May is a 4 BBB Ladies & Mens Stableford. Saturday 13 May a Men's/Ladies
Stroke comp. Enter on-line

Tocumwal GC is holding its Winter Golf Tournament on Saturday 10 June - Monday 12 June. Contact
the Pro Shop: 03 5874 9172; Clubhouse: 03 5874 9111; Email: proshop@tocumwalgolf.com for
further info.

The Women’s District Championship will now be held at Benalla Golf Club on 4 - 6 September.

WEST PEAK RAFFLES

West Peak Hotel have been conducting raffles for not-for-profit organisations such as the Golf Club
for quite a while now. Our next turn to benefit from the proceeds of the raffle will be in August - TBA.
If you are at a loose end then please come down to West Peak around 5.30pm, enjoy a drink with
mates and even stay for dinner & of course buy some tickets. All prizes are donated by local
businesses and range from meat trays to wine to vegie boxes. Raffles drawn @ 7pm.

We would love to see you there.
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CLUB SHIRTS

We have received our order of Club Shirts which are available for purchase at the Clubhouse Bar.
They are a Travis Matthew brand with our Logo on the right side and a Drummond Club logo on the
right sleeve. Retail for these is normally $90.

Our price is $75 for members and $85 for non-members.

LAUGH TIME
(Thanks again Richard)

Last year | replaced all the windows in my house with those expensive, double-pane, energy-efficient

kind.
Today, | got a call from Home Depot who installed them. The man complained that the work had been

completed a year ago, and | still hadn't paid for them.

HHHelloo......just because I'm blonde doesn't mean that | am automatically stupid. So, | told him just
what his fast-talking sales guy had told me last year... that these windows would pay for themselves
in a year.

Hellooooo, it's been a year, so they're paid for, | told him. There was only silence at the other end of
the line, so | finally hung up. He never called back.

| bet he felt like an idiot!!!

BE GRATEFUL THAT NO MATTER
HOW MUCH CHOCOLATE YOU
EAT, YOUR EARRINGS WILL STILL FIT.
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SOUVENIRS FOR SALE

Two types of ball markers are available, one attached to a pitch mark
repairer and the other to a hat clip. The marker bears our Logo.

bar.

SPONSORS

All items can be purchased separately and are available at the clubhouse.

For the convenience of Members, Comp Players, Green Fee players and
visitors we have stocked up on the ‘disposable’ items we sometimes forget to
pack. A small sample is shown here at very reasonable prices. Enquire at the

A very important part of the Club is the support given by our many sponsors. Please give these
businesses the opportunity to supply your products or services. | am sure you will get looked after as
a member of the Mount Beauty Golf Club, but it is just as important to show support to our sponsors

by driving business their way.

The following businesses have agreed to sponsor our holes, tees and other awards:

1st Top: Wallaby Homes

1st Front: Available

2nd: Mount Beauty Motor Inn
3rd: Oztec Constructions

4th: Cav Plumb

5th: Available

6th: Freuauf Village

7th: Fusion Safety Management
8th: Altitude Electrical

oth: Falls Creek Coach Service
10th: Bendigo Bank

11th: Available

12th: Alpine Valley Real Estate
13th: Available

14th: Available

15th: Available

16th: Available
17th: Tawonga South Newsagency
18th: Mountain Creek Property
Scorecard: Foodworks
Mount Beauty Auto Repairs
Mount Beauty Bakery
Home Improvement Centre
Eagle’s Nest: Falls Creek Coach Service
Hole in One: North East Funerals
Meat Tray: Tawonga South Butchery
NTP’s: 7" Tawonga South Newsagency
9t Don Mason
17" Peter Hertzog
18" Dave Browning
Pump Shed & Tank: Middy’s Electrical
General: Drummond Golf ~ 3NE

For info on how to become a sponsor please contact: The Treasurer
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http://www.northeastfunerals.com.au/
https://www.facebook.com/tawongasouthbutchery/
https://www.facebook.com/tawongasouthbutchery/
mailto:tsnewslpo@gmail.com?subject=Enquiry%20from%20the%20Mount%20Beauty%20Golf%20Club%20Newsletter
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http://www.drummondgolf.com.au/
https://www.3ne.com.au/
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SPONSORSHIP PACKAGE

The Mount Beauty Golf Club are now asking for any business or individual’s consideration in
sponsoring any Sponsor Category at the Mount Beauty Golf Course. The club has put together a
package which we hope will satisfy your requirements as a sponsor.

New larger signage on the main tee areas (example photo below)

Links to our website, monthly newsletter, Facebook & Instagram pages
Four free rounds of 9-hole golf for you or a staff member

A fun Annual Golf Day for all sponsors, members, and visitors

Rates: $390.00 Inc GST per year or $1000.00 Inc GST for 3 years for Hole
Sponsorship. Other categories: P.O.A.
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DRUMMOND CLUB

You can join Drummonds as a Lifetime Member via the Golf

Club at a substantially discounted price. Please see John or
/\ Belinda at Drummonds in Albury and tell them you are a
member of Mount Beauty Golf Club.
drummond gelf [y Beauty Golf Club at the Albury

WE'LL LIFT YOUR GAME Drummond Store when you make a purchase and not only do
you get a very good discount, 5% of your purchases go to
club as a rebate.

Past copies of the newsletter can be accessed by clicking HERE
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https://www.mtbeautygolfclub.org.au/our-club/newsletters
https://www.tripadvisor.com.au/Attraction_Review-g552218-d8458278-Reviews-Mt_Beauty_Golf_Club-Mount_Beauty_Victoria.htm
https://www.facebook.com/MtBeautyGolf
http://goodsports.com.au/
http://www.drummondgolf.com.au/
http://golf.org.au/
http://www.alpineshire.vic.gov.au/
https://www.agl.com.au/
https://www.vichealth.vic.gov.au/
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